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September 2, 1977 =

Mr. Walter D, Johnson
Scout Executige
DuPaga Arse Council, No.lk8

SUBJECT: Robert F. DeCapare ‘:
Dear Mr. Johnson!
Thank you for your lettesr of August 15, snd the detailed information b
concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our -
Attorney and have now placed this man on fils, This information will ST s
help support and strengthen our action. We appreciats your effortsa o
in this area. : .
Singerely,

Paul I. Ermst, Dirsctor <
Registration & Subseription Sarvice C Ll
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WALTER D. JOHNSON
ON 712 Gary Avenue
Wheaton, illinois 60187

August 15, 1977

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Emst, Director
Registration and Subscription Service
Boy gcouts of America

North Brunswick, New Jersey, 08502

Dear Mr. Ernst:

In belated reply to your letter of June 30 regarding Robert F. DeCesare, while
there is some indication that other boys may have been involved, we cannot
substantiate the fact. We do not anticipate any legal action growing out of
the situation.

Mr. DeCesare requested a review of his suspension of registration and in
accordance, a review committee was appointed, chaired by Richard Hanneman,
immediate council past-president, as per the provisions of Appendix C -
Maintaining Standards of Leadership.

Mr. DeCesare arrived accompanied by an attorney, despite our suggestion not
toc do so. After much preliminary maneuvering DeCesare agreed to discuss the
situation with the review committee. Under skillful questioning he all but
admitted the essence of the accusations at which point his attorney advised him
not to "testify " any further.

After a brief conference between DeCesare and his attorney, his resignation was
offered in return for no further action on the part of the council.

Stnce the circumstances surrounding the situation were already on record with
your department and the mother of as no wish to pursue the matter
beyond DeCesare's resignation and the assurance that he would not be allowed
to serve in Scouting in the future, we accepted his resignation.

The matter would seem to be closed. [ am forwarding his resignation and urge
that he be kept on the confidential file.

incerely,

NS
Walter D. John n\_
Scout Executive .~

WDJ/slb
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June 30, 1977

Mr. Walter D. Johnscn
Scout Executive
DuPage Area Council No. 148

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Mr. Johnson:

Thank you for the information which you sent us concerning Robert F. DeCesare.
We appreciate this information.

Ve would like more information concerning this individual. -~ Has he deen
involved with any other youths to your knowledge?! Have there basen any charges
made which will result in legal action?

It i3 most important to us that we have justification for refusing registration
of an individual. Your last paragraph in vhich you write that, "DeCesares insists
he has never ssen the boy alone in his home and there i3 no basis for the
charges or our action", concerns me. As the matter now atands, it is the boy's
word against his., This {s the reason I ask you for any other information which
you can give me, that would Justify our refusal of registration.

I will hold the case until I hear from you, since all of our new cases nust be
reviewved with our in house attormey, defore they are placed on our permanent
file. I am sure he is going to want more information before wa feal justified
in refusing registration, wvherever this {individual mxy live.

In the meantime, you certainly have justification for refusing registration,
since his ability as a leader has been impaired just by the situation as it now
stands. :
Let me know if we can be of help.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Trunst, Director
Registration A4 Subseription Service
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

June 16, 1977

CONFIDENTIAL

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

National Office

North Brunswick, New jersey, 08902

Dear Mr. Emnst:

Please find attached copies of material regarding the suspension of
registration of

Robert F. DeCesare

638 N. Wisconsin

Villa Park, Illinois, 60181

Explorer Advisor

Post 245, Brandywine Town House Association

Villa Park, Illinois, 60181

On Friday, June 10th, _ at his mother’s urging,

took his story (see attached statement) to his former Scoutmaster who,
in turn, reported it to me at noon the following Monday.

At my request his Scoutmaster obtained a written statement from-
initialed and dated it and forwarded same to me. Our Explorer Executive
shared our concemrn with the Sponsor Coordinator/Institutional Head.

DeCesare was unavailable until 10:00 A.M. today, when I called upon
him alone, being unable to obtain a volunteer to accompany me at that
hour on a working day, obtained the information on the enclosed con-
fidential record sheet, presented De Cesare with standard letter of
suspension and informed him of his right to review,

DeCesare insists he has never seen the [llMlboy alone in his home
and there is no basis for the charges or our action.

WDJ/slb
Enc.

DU PAGE AREA COUNCIL « NO. 148 » 312-568-4457
ON712 GARY AVEMNUE « WHEATON. ILLINOIS £0187
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June 14, 1977

Mr. Robert F. De Cesare
638 North Wisconsin
Villa Park, Illinols, 60181

Dear Mr. De Cesare:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended, We are therefore compelled
to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership reaistration {s a privilege
and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies, We reserve
the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not measure up to the high standards of leadership which
BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that
this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential,

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, ex~
plaintng your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration
as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated,

Sincerely yours,

Walter D, Johnson
Scout Executive

WLT/slb
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

June 30, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Emst, Director
Registration and Subscription Service
Boy Scouts of America

National Council

North Brunswick, New Jersey, 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

]
(¢ . 1am returning your letter regarding Patrick Weglarz and

v Charles F. Fugate which should be directed to Ed Jacobs,
, Db ,{{ ( ~ Scout Executive, Chicago Area Council. a”.&
LL \_ While the incident occurred at a youth camp in Du Page

k}/ Q \ County and Weglarz resides in a community of this council,
) the troop involved, of which they are the registered Scout-
" / master and Assistant, belong to Chicago. I have enough

[)\ /\ L problems with it as it is!

I am keeping the confidential record sheets for future re-—
ference in the hopes that I will not need them.

Be alerted to the fact that Robert DeCeasare, Advisor of

Post 245 of this council, whose réGistration privilege we
recently suspended, has asked for and been granted a review
to be held scon. His stance is malicious revenge on the part
of the Explorer involved over a public reprimand.

You have recently received a confidential record sheet and
background material on DeCeasare from me.

Walzzé‘r D. Johnson

comE\xe_c‘g,{ve

WDJI/slb
Attach

DU PAGE AREA COUNCIL « NO. 148 « 312.658-1457
ON712 GARY AVENUIFE « WHEATON. ILLINOIS 50187
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